
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

DIANE PADWAY, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
THE SOCIAL SECURITY 
ADMINISTRATION, AN AGENCY OF 
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
BY AND THROUGH ITS 
COMMISSIONER, MARTIN O'MALLEY, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  24-cv-01547-JSC    
 
 
PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 1: SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

Following the initial case management conference held on October 3, 2024, the Court 

ORDERS the following deadlines: 

Defendant’s Motion for Summary Judgment:  December 12, 2024 

Plaintiff’s Opposition and Cross-Motion:   January 9, 2025 

Defendant’s Opposition and Reply:    January 23, 2025 

Plaintiff’s Reply:      February 6, 2025 

Hearing:        February 27, 2025 

The parties are referred to a randomly assigned magistrate judge for a settlement 

conference occur if, and at a time, the parties and the magistrate judge agree is appropriate. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: October 3, 2024 

 

  

JACQUELINE SCOTT CORLEY 
United States District Judge 

Case 3:24-cv-01547-JSC   Document 22   Filed 10/03/24   Page 1 of 1


