	Case 3:24-cv-01547-JSC Document 22	Priled 10/03/24 Page 1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	DIANE PADWAY,	Case No. 24-cv-01547-JSC
8	Plaintiff,	DRETRIAL ORDER NO. 1. CUMMARY
9	v.	PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 1: SUMMARY JUDGMENT SCHEDULE
10	THE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION, AN AGENCY OF	
11	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, BY AND THROUGH ITS	
12	COMMISSIONER, MARTIN O'MALLEY,	
13	Defendant.	
14	Following the initial case management conference held on October 3, 2024, the Court	
15	ORDERS the following deadlines:	
16	Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgm	December 12, 2024
17	Plaintiff's Opposition and Cross-Motion	January 9, 2025
18	Defendant's Opposition and Reply:	January 23, 2025
19	Plaintiff's Reply:	February 6, 2025
20	Hearing:	February 27, 2025
21	The parties are referred to a randomly assigned magistrate judge for a settlement	
22	conference occur if, and at a time, the parties and the magistrate judge agree is appropriate.	
23		
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25	Dated: October 3, 2024	
26		Jacqueline Scatt Colly
27	ACQUELINE SCOTT CORLEY	
28		United States District Judge

United States District Court Northern District of California